LINAK.COM/HOMELINE
LA18 IC Advanced
Data Sheet
The LA18 IC Advanced system consists of an LA18 IC
Advanced Master and an LA18 IC Advanced Follower and is
a system specially developed for comfort beds. The actuators
make for a very quiet, powerful, and sleek actuator system.

LINAK.COM/HOMELINE
LA18 IC Advanced Master LA18 IC Advanced Follower
Ordering example:
Spindle pitch
(mm)
Max. load
[N]
Max. self-lock
[N]
LA18 IC Advanced Master 4 6000 4800
LA18 IC Advanced Follower 4 6000 4800
Technical specifications
Standard: 0 = Standard
Standard: 0 = Standard
Configuration: 0 = Advanced Follower configuration
 C = Advanced Master configuration
Type: A2 = Advanced Master (UBL top)
 A3 = Advanced Master (UBL bottom)
 B5 = Advanced Follower B5 design
Install. Dim.: xxx = Min. (170 + stroke length) *
Brake: 1 = Brake in push
Option: 1 = 6000 N version
Piston Rod Eye: A = Plastic Ø10.2 (solid)
Back Fixture rotation: 1 = Standard
 2 = Turned 90°
Back Fixture End: 1 = Std. with slot Ø10,2
 6 = Click-On Ø33,8
Colour: – Black (RAL 9005)
IP: 0 = IPXX
End Stop: 1 = Signal Switch (E2)
Motor Type: B = 24 V DC Normal
Platform: 0 = None (P0)
Feedback: 0K = Single Hall (F4)
Safety: 0C = Mec. Spline
Stroke Length: 037 = 37 mm
045 = 45 mm
048 = 48 mm
052 = 52 mm
075 = 75 mm
080 = 80 mm
092 = 92 mm
095 = 95 mm
097 = 97 mm
106 = 106 mm
115 = 115 mm
120 = 120 mm
152 = 152 mm
200 = 200 mm
Spindle Pitch: 040 = 4 mm
Actuator Type: 18 = LA18
18   040  200   0C   0K   0   B   1   0  -  1   1   A   1   1   370   A2   C   0   0
Be aware, the LA18 has a mechanical spline and, thus, the actuator can only push.
Be aware of the size of the control box when choosing the BID of the actuator
SMPS, connection cable, massage motors and hand control must be ordered separately.
Other stroke lengths than the standard stroke lengths mentioned above requires a minimum quantity of 2,500 pcs/year. The stroke length must be in the interval
36 – 200 mm.
We highly recommend using the standard stroke lengths. If you order a special stroke length you need to be aware that the trail might change, especially
when the actuator is not fully retracted. This variation in the trail can in typical use be up to ±5 mm, in some cases more, and can only be reset by initialising
the actuator again. This error occurs due to the use of single hall in the actuator and can cause unexpected positions or even damage of the application.
*: Control box (type) Bx: Min. installation dimension 218 mm
    Control box (type) Ax: Min. installation dimension 235 mm
Minimum order quantity is 108 pcs.
Dimensions
LA18 IC Advanced Master
BID = 170 + Stroke
15
5
54.5 28
28
12